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Eileen Turenne, STA/STSC High School Principal
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SOUTHTECH CHARTER ACADEMY, INC.
SOUTHTECH PREPARATORY ACADEMY, INC.
SOUTHTECH SUCCESS CENTER, INC.
STA/STPA/STSC Governing Board Emergency Virtual Meeting Agenda

July 14,2020

. Call to Order

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Roll Call: Board Secretary — Confirm Quorum Present
Roger Dunson Ayesha Edmond Russell Feldman
Dan Heller Diane Heinz Robert Kesten
Carl McKoy Suzanne Nicolini James Notter

. Open Meeting Act Statement: Chairperson asks if public notice has been made.

. Introduction and Purpose of the Meeting — James Notter, Board Chair

. Treasurer’s/Financial Report for STA/STPA/STSC: Current monthly Bank

Reconciliation and Disbursement Report

. Public Comments on Agenda Items — Five (5) Minutes Maximum Each Person

. Introduction of Consent Agenda for SOUTHTECH ACADEMY - Board Chair

(Executive Director Vacancy)

Old Business

None.

Administrative Items

None.

Personnel Items

None.

Financial Items

C-1 Irecommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly Charter school
bank account reconciliation for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required
by the Sponsor.

C-2  Irecommend that the Board approve and ratify the Charter school monthly
Disbursement Report for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the
Sponsor.

C-3  Irecommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly financial statements for

the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the Sponsor.
Emergency Items

E-1  Request Board direction as to whether SouthTech Schools should hire an Interim

Executive Director to serve through September 2020.

E-2  If the Board decides to fill the position for an Interim Executive Director, then the

Board may wish to consider hiring Steven Kozak for the position. Further the



10.

11.

12.

13.

Board may want to have Board Chair and Glen Torcivia, P.A. finalize the contract
with Steve Kozak and bring it forward at the next advertised Board meeting.

E-3  Irecommend that the Board approve this First Amendment to Position Funding
Agreement, which provides for equally shared funding for a full time Licensed
Clinical Social Worker (LCSW) at a County Pay Grade 32 plus benefits. Palm
Beach County, the Children's Services Council of Palm Beach County and
SouthTech Schools will equally share in the funding of this position through
September 2021.

Poll Board for Items to be Pulled for Comment or Questions

Approval of SouthTech Academy Consent Agenda Except for Items Pulled
Introduced by Seconded by
All in favor Opposed

Approval of Each Pulled Item (Item-by Item) — Introduction by Board Chair
(Executive Director Vacancy)

Public Comments on non-Agenda Items — Five (5) Minutes Maximum Each Person

Introduction of Consent Agenda for SOUTHTECH PREPARATORY ACADEMY-

Board Chair (Executive Director Vacancy):

Old Business

None.

Administrative Items

None.

Personnel Items

None.

Financial Items

PC-1 1recommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly Charter school
bank account reconciliation for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required
by the Sponsor.

PC-2 Irecommend that the Board approve and ratify the Charter school monthly
Disbursement Report for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the
Sponsor.

PC-3 Irecommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly financial statements for
the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the Sponsor.

Emergency Items

PE-1 Request Board direction as to whether SouthTech Schools should hire an Interim
Executive Director to serve through September 2020.

PE-2 If the Board decides to fill the position for an Interim Executive Director, then the
Board may wish to consider hiring Steven Kozak for the position. Further the
Board may want to have Board Chair and Glen Torcivia, P.A. finalize the contract
with Steve Kozak and bring it forward at the next advertised Board meeting.

PE-3 1recommend that the Board approve this First Amendment to Position Funding
Agreement, which provides for equally shared funding for a full time Licensed



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Clinical Social Worker (LCSW) at a County Pay Grade 32 plus benefits. Palm
Beach County, the Children's Services Council of Palm Beach County and
SouthTech Schools will equally share in the funding of this position through
September 2021.

Poll Board for Items to be Pulled for Comment or Questions

Approval of SouthTech Preparatory Academy Consent Agenda Except for Items
Pulled:

Introduced by Seconded by
All in favor Opposed

Approval of Each Pulled Item (Item-by Item) — Introduction by Board Chair
(Executive Director Vacancy)

Public Comments on non-Agenda Items — Five (5) Minutes Maximum Each Person

Introduction of Consent Agenda for SOUTHTECH SUCCESS CENTER

GOVERNING BOARD - Board Chair (Executive Director Vacancy):

Old Business

None.

Administrative Items

None.

Personnel Items

None.

Financial Items

SCC-11 recommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly Charter school
bank account reconciliation for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required
by the Sponsor.

SCC-2 1 recommend that the Board approve and ratify the Charter school monthly
Disbursement Report for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the
Sponsor.

SCC-3 I recommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly financial statements for
the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the Sponsor.

Emergency Items

None.

Poll Board for Items to be Pulled for Comment or Questions

N/A

Approval of SouthTech Success Center Consent Agenda Except for Items Pulled
Introduced by Seconded by

All in favor Opposed

Approval of Each Pulled Item (Item-by Item) — Introduction by Board Chair (Executive
Director Vacancy)



24. Public Comments on non-agenda items — Five (5) Minutes Maximum Each Person
25. Board Comments

26. Motion to Adjourn
Introduced by:
All in favor: Opposed:
Time




SOUTHTECH CHARTER ACADEMY, INC.
CONSENT AGENDA
July 14, 2020

Old Business

None.

Administrative Items

None.

Personnel Items

None.

Financial Items

C-1

C-3

I recommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly Charter school

bank account reconciliation for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required

by the Sponsor.

I recommend that the Board approve and ratify the Charter school monthly
Disbursement Report for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the
Sponsor.

I recommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly financial statements for
the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the Sponsor.

Emergency Items

E-1

E-2

E-3

Request Board direction as to whether SouthTech Schools should hire an Interim
Executive Director to serve through September 2020.

If the Board decides to fill the position for an Interim Executive Director, then the
Board may wish to consider hiring Steven Kozak for the position. Further the
Board may want to have Board Chair and Glen Torcivia, P.A. finalize the contract
with Steve Kozak and bring it forward at the next advertised Board meeting.

I recommend that the Board approve this First Amendment to Position Funding
Agreement, which provides for equally shared funding for a full time Licensed
Clinical Social Worker (LCSW) at a County Pay Grade 32 plus benefits. Palm
Beach County, the Children's Services Council of Palm Beach County and
SouthTech Schools will equally share in the funding of this position through
September 2021.



Board Meeting
July 14, 2020

Governing Board of Directors
SouthTech Charter Academy, Inc.

Agenda Item
C-1

I recommend that the Board approve and ratify the monthly Charter school bank account

reconciliation for the month ending May 31, 2020 as required by the Sponsor.

‘Summary Information:|

The Charter school is required to submit to the Sponsor district several financial documents on

an ongoing basis. Monthly bank reconciliations are one such requirement.

The Charter school maintains several accounts in order to maximize the earnings potential of the

funding provided while maintaining liquidity to meet day-to-day operations. Review of these
accounts takes place on a daily basis by the Charter business staff. Monthly reconciliations are
performed as good accounting practice and published here to fulfill Sponsor requirements.

Attachments: Reconciliation Spreadsheets and Bank Statements

\Presented By:|

James Notter, Board Chair

\Financial Impact:\

There is no financial impact related to this item.




8:48 AM
06/04/20

South Tech Charter Academy, Inc

Reconciliation Summary
1111 - South Tech Operating 2973, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 68 items
Deposits and Cradits - 16 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 40 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

May 31, 20
945,956.93
-713,138.21
844,948.17
131,809.96
1,077,766.89
-163,161.46
-163,161.46
914,605.43
-77,196.54
-77,196.54
837,408.89

Page 1



8:48 AM
06/04/20

South Tech Charter Academy, Inc

Reconciliation Detail
1111 - South Tech Operating 2973, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type - Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance ' C * 945,956.93
Cleared Transactions :
Chacks and Payments - 68 items - ‘
-3,500.00 -3,500.00

General Joumnal 03/12/2020 2273 Palm Tran X

General Joumal 03/12/2020 2251 American Express - ... X 80.00 - -3,680.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2020 7406 Scholastic Achieve... X ~50.00 -3,640.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7490 Cooper, Victoria X -355.00 -3,995.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7495 Mejia, Gloria X -355.00 ~4,350.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7510 Walford, Jalonie X -166.35 -4,516.35
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7508 Mauvais, Balame X -166.35 -4,682.70
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7507 Jjoarder, Firozur X -166.35 -4,849.05
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7482 Etzier, Eli X . -166.35 -5,015.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7525 Duque, Alexander X -166.35 -5,181.75
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7521 Wilson, Joseph X -166.35 -5,348.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7471 Cevallos, Vima X -112.50 -5,460.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7528 Leforge, Penelope X -112.50 -5,573.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7480 Brown, Breana X -108.35 -5,681.45
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7481 Delaney Jr., Robert ... X -108.35 . -5,789.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7483 Joseph, Myriam X -108.35 -5,898.15
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7479 Blaise, Dieula X ..-108,35 -6,006.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7527 Numa, Emst X -80.00 -6,086.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7537 Soomon, Alicia X -68.14 ' -6,154.64
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7442 City of Boynton Beach X -50.00 -6,204.64
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7552 Staples Advantags X -17,821.00 -24,025.64
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7546 Alta Monclair X -15,851.38 -39,877.02
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7551 Speech Rehab Servi... X -5,402.25 - . -45,279.27
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7544 Staples Advantage X -588.52 -45,867.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7550 Neofunds by Neopost X -528.00 -46,395.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7549 Managed Care Conc... X -445.50 -46,841.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7548 Dex Imaging X -435.21 -47,276.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7547 AT&T X -400.01 -47,676.51
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7554 Stewart, Julie X -204.31 -47,880.82
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7563 State Of-Florida Dis... X -70.70 -47,961.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 7545 All Metro'Health Care X -64.00 -48,015.52
General Joumal 04/30/2020 2226 Florida Retirement S... X -66,579.89 -114,595.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2020 7555 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -63,126.35 -177,721.76
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2020 7557 Palm Beach County ... X -11,152.81 -188,874.57
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2020 7556 GIS Benefits X -5,680.54 -194,455.11
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2020 7558 Stericycle X -134.70 -194,589.81
Check 05/01/2020 EFT FDGL X -35.28 -194,625.09
Check 05/04/2020 EFT Merchant Service Fee X -51.81 - -194,676.90
Check 05/04/2020 EFT Authnet Gateway X -36.90 -194,713.80
Check 05/11/2020 EFT Clover Check Accep... X -15.00 -194,728.80
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7577 Mac Express Cleani... X -12,480.00 -207,208.80
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7576 FPL ‘ X -9,5650.62 -216,759.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7561 Ameld Law Firm X -6,248.49 -223,007.91
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7567 FJ Vodolo & Associ... X -2,031.25 ' -225,039.16
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7564 City of Boynton Bea...": X +=1,247.79 " -226,286.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7569 Powell Laridscaping... X -1,200.00 -227,486.95
Bill Pmt-Check 05/13/2020 7575 Wiginton Fire Sprink... X - -800.00 -228,386.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7559 Admiral Plumbing S... X -600.00 -228,986.95
Bill Pmt'-Check 05/13/2020 7578 Mestres, Alexandria =~ X -350.00 -229,336.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7574 Wayne Automatic S... X -300.00 -229,636.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7565 City of Delray Beach... X -300.00 -229,936.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7566 Creed, Dennis X -300.00 -230,236.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7570 Shawn Hudgins Plu... X -300.00 -230,536.95
Bill Pmt'-Check 05/13/2020 7573 Verizon Wireless © X -282.32 © +230,819.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7568 Herff Jones X -273.46 -231,092.73
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7560 American Express ... X -253.06 -231,345.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7562 Building Hope Servi... X -250.00 -231,595.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7563 Citi Cards - Oper X -120.00 -231,715.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7572 Stewart, Julie - X -10.00 ~-231,725.79
General Joumal 05/15/2020 2230 Payroll : X -163,785.89 ' -395,511.68
General Journal 05/15/2020 2230 Payroll X -51,652.25 -447,163.93
General Joumal 05/15/2020 2230 Payroll X -236.00 -447,399.93
Check’ 05/20/2020 EFT Telecheck: X -15.00 -447,414.93
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2020 7600 Good Greek Moving ... X -50,000.00 -497,414.93
General Joumnal 05/30/2020 2256 Payroll X -163,656.73 -661,071.66

Page 1



8:48 AM
06/04/20

South Tech Charter Academy, Inc

Reconciliation Detail

1111 - South Tech Operating 2973, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date . Num . Name .

General Journal 05/30/2020 2256 Payroll
General Journal 05/30/2020 2256 Payroll
Check 05/31/2020

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 16 items
Bili Pmt -Check 03/12/2020 7403 Palm Tran .
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2020 7389 American Express - ...
General Journal 05/01/2020 2251R American Express - ...
Deposit 05/01/2020 :
General Journal 05/01/2020 2273R Palm Tran
Deposit 05/01/2020
Deposit 05/01/2020
Deposit 05/01/2020
General Joumnal 05/04/2020 2275 Merchant Service Fee
Deposit 05/08/2020
General Journal 05/10/2020 2253
General Journal 05/12/2020 2231
Deposit 05/14/2020
General Joumnal 05/21/2020 2276 _
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 American Express - ...
Deposit. 05/31/2020 ’

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Unclearad Transactions
Checks and Payments - 40 items

Bill Pmt -Check 03/05/2020 7373
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2020 7407
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7455
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7488
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7526
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7519
Bitl Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7529
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7530
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7533
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7452
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 7571
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7594
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7599
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7603
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7595
Bill Pmt--Check 06/27/2020 7596
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7597
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7601
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7587
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7579
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7580
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7592
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7591
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7590
Bill Pmt -Check 056/27/2020 7589
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7588
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7586
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7585
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7584
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7583
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7593
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7582
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7581
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7602
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7607
Bill Pmt -Check 056/27/2020 7606

Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7604

Garcia, Guillermo
School District of Pa....
The School District....
Carroll, Keli

Evans, Florence
Sainvil, Pierre
Ameida, Paul

Brevil Jean, Marie-A....
Joseph, Nelie
Buchholz, Debbie
Solid Waste Authorit...
A & S Transportation
Embroid Me

Speech Rehab Servi...
AEST ,
Ambassador Printin...
AT&T ‘

Neofunds by Neopost
Denival, Pierre Louis
Banc Doblas, Pierre ...
Bashiri, Amin

Mitien, Julson
Luzincourt, Derlens
Jn-Julien, Robenson
Jaques, Marseille
Fretson, Gilles
Delphin, Miles

Delpe, Marc
Clebenso, Marc

Cius, Andy

Ribeiro, Melquisdeque
Charles, Ivan
Beaubrun, Bayard
NexAir, LLC
American Express - ...
Sun Sentinel

State Of Florida Dis...

Cir
X
X
X

HKEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
-51,784.51 -712,856.17
-232.00 -713,088.17
-50.04 -713,138.21
-713,138.21 -713,138.21
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
20.00 . 90.00
2,964.38 . 3,054.38
. 3,500.00 6,654.38
8,700.53 15,254.91
38,788.82 - 54,043.73
42,152.50 - 96,196.23
197.36 " 96,393.59
655,812.29 . 752,205.88
760.00 752,905.88
91,069.70 843,975.58
860.00 844,835.58
5.00 844,840.58
0.00 844,840.58
107.59 844,948.17
844,948.17 844,948.17
131,809.96 131,809.96
131,809.96 1,077,766.89
-123.96 -123.96
-930.00 -1,053.96
-400.00 . -1,453.96
-3565.00 -1,808.96
-180.00 -1,988.96
-166.35 -2,165.31
-108.35 -2,263.66
-58.14 -2,321.80
-58.14 -2,379.94
-19.99 -2,399.93
-600.00 -2,999.93
-69,449.34 -72,449.27
-9,408.25 -81,867.52
-8,205.76 -90,063.27
-1,740.00 -91,803.27
-572.61 -92,375.88
-400.04 -92,775.92
-200.00 -92,975.92
-187.55 -93,163.47
-187.55 -93,351.02
-187.55 -93,538.57
-187.55 -93,726.12
-187.55 -93,913.67
-187.55 -94,101.22
-187.55 . -94,288.77
-187.55 -94,476.32
-187.55 -94,663.87
-187.56 -94,851.42
-187.55 -95,038.97
-187.65 -95,226.52
-187.55 -95,414.07
-187.55 -95,601.62
-187.55 -95,789.17
-184.66 -96,973.83
--80.00 -96,063.83
-77.20 -96,141.03
. =70.70. -86,211.73

Page 2



8:48 AM
06/04/20

South Tech Charter Academy, inc
Reconciliation Detail

1111 - South Tech Operating 2973, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date Num Name
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7605 Stewart, Julie
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7598 Dex Imaging
General Jourmnal 05/31/2020 2258 Florida Retirement S...
Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2020 7608 Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2020 7610 Patm Beach County ...
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2020 7609 GIS Benefits

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Amount Balance
-20.00 -96,231.73
-10.33 -96,242.06

-66,919.40 -163,161.46
-163,161.46 -163,161.46
-163,161.46 -163,161.46

-31,351.50 914,605.43

-60,463.39 -60,463.39

-11,152.61 -71,616.00

-5,580.54 -77,196.54

-77,196.54 -77,196.54

-77,186.54 -77,196.54
-108,548.04 837,408.89

Page 3
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' ‘ Bankunited Page 1 of 7

P.O. Box 521599 Miami, FL 33152-1599 Statement Date: May 31’ 2020

Account Number; ********2973

Customer Service Information |

>004938 4329108 0001 008229 207 % Client Care:  877-779-BANK (2265)
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACADEMY INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT S Websis:  wnsaniuntedon

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426-9018
‘ @ Bank Address: BankUnited
; P.O. Box 521599
Miami, FL 33152-1599

Customer Message Center

Effective May 1, 2020, our Depositor's Agreement will be updated. You may access the revised
Depositor's Agreement by visiting https://www.bankunited.com/terms-conditions. Should you
have any questions, please contact our Client Care Center at (877) 779-2265. We appreciate
your business and look forward to continuing to serve your financial needs.

PUBLIC FUNDS INTEREST CHECKING Account *****:2973

Account Summary

Statement Balance as of 04/30/2020 $945,956.93
Plus 8 Deposits and Other Credits $841,250.58
Less 69  Withdrawals, Checks, and Other Debits $709,498.17
Less Service Charge $50.04
Plus Interest Paid $107.59
Statement Balance as of 05/31/2020 $1,077,766.89

Interest Summary

Beginning Interest Rate 0.10%
Interest Paid this Statement Period $107.59
Interest Paid Year to Date $316.82

Activity By Date

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
05/01/2020  STATE OF FLORIDA PAYMENTS $89,641.85 $1,035,598.78
193881980603451
SOUTH TECH CHART

BankUnited, N.A.



Activity By Date

Date
05/01/2020

05/01/2020
05/01/2020
05/01/2020
05/01/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020
05/04/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020

05/04/2020

05/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020

Description
STATE OF FLORIDA PAYMENTS
193881980603461
SOUTH TECH CHART
CHECK #7442
CHECK #7510
CHECK #7528
FDGL LEASE PYMT
SOUTH TECHINICAL CHART
STATE OF FLORIDA PAYMENTS
193881980605579
SOUTH TECH CHART
MERCHANT BANKCD INTERCHNG
498242150882
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACA
CHECK #7537
AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING
112014016
SOUTH TECH ACADEMY
AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING
112052540
SOUTH TECH ACADEMY
MERCHANT BANKCD DISCOUNT
498242150882
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACA
MERCHANT BANKCD FEE
498232636882
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACA
MERCHANT BANKCD FEE
498242150882
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACA
CHECK #7521
CHECK #7527
CHECK #7552
CHECK #7490
CHECK #7546

Page 2 of 7

Statement Date: May 31, 2020
Account Number: ********2973

Withdrawals

$50.00
$166.35
$112.50
$35.28

$58.14
$10.00

$26.90

$0.31

$18.25

$33.25

$166.35
$90.00
$17,821.00
$355.00
$15,851.38

BankUnited, N.A.

Deposits
$2,964.38

$700.00

$197.36

Balance
$1,038,563.16

$1,038,513.16
$1,038,346.81
$1,038,234.31
$1,038,199.03

$1,038,899.03

$1,039,096.39

$1,039,038.25
$1,039,028.25

$1,039,001.35

$1,039,001.04

$1,038,982.79

$1,038,949.54

$1,038,783.19
$1,038,693.19
$1,020,872.19
$1,020,517.19
$1,004,665.81



(T

& ¥ BankUnited

P.O.Box 521599 Miami, FL 33152-1599

Activity By Date

Date

05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020

05/07/2020
05/08/2020

05/08/2020
05/08/2020
05/08/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020
05/13/2020

05/13/2020

05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020

05/14/2020

Description

CHECK #7548

CHECK #7549

CHECK #7553

CHECK #7558

FLA DEPT REVENUE CRC
106168567
Jennifer Melillo

CHECK #7547

PalmBeachSchools DIRECT PAY
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACA

CHECK #7544

CHECK #7545

CHECK #7555

CHECK #7482

CHECK #7556

CLOVER APP MRKT CLOVER APP
SOUTH TECH CHARTER ACA

STATE OF FLORIDA PAYMENTS
193881980616196
SOUTH TECH CHART

CHECK #7480

CHECK #7508

CHECK #7554

5BCW EEDIRDEP
BankUnited (5BC
South Tech Charter Aca

5BCW TRUST
BankUnited (5BC
South Tech Charter Aca

CHECK #7507

CHECK #7557

5BCW BILLING
BankUnited (5BC
South Tech Charter Aca

5BCW TAX

Page 3 of 7

Statement Date: May 31, 2020
Account Number: ********2073

Withdrawals
$435.21
$445.50

$70.70
$134.70
$66,579.89

$400.01

$588.52
$64.00
$63,126.35
$166.35
$5,580.54
$15.00

$108.35
$166.35
$204.31
$162,953.34

$832.55

$166.35
$11,152.81
$236.00

$51,652.25

BankUnited, N.A.

Deposits

$655,812.29

$91,069.70

Balance
$1,004,230.60
$1,003,785.10
$1,003,714.40
$1,003,579.70

$936,999.81

$936,599.80
$1,592,412.09

$1,591,823.57
$1,591,759.57
$1,528,633.22
$1,528,466.87
$1,522,886.33
$1,522,871.33

$1,613,941.03
$1,613,832.68
$1,613,666.33

$1,613,462.02
$1,450,508.68

$1,449,676.13

$1,449,509.78
$1,438,356.97
$1,438,120.97

$1,386,468.72
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Statement Date: May 31, 2020

Account Number: ********2973

Activity By Date

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
BankUnited (5BC
South Tech Charter Aca

05/15/2020  CHECK #7577 $12,480.00 $1,373,988.72
05/18/2020  CHECK #7406 $50.00 $1,373,938.72
05/18/2020  CHECK #7471 $112.50 $1,373,826.22
05/18/2020  CHECK #7479 $108.35 $1,373,717.87
05/18/2020  CHECK #7481 $108.35 $1,373,609.52
05/18/2020  CHECK #7560 $253.06 $1,373,356.46
05/18/2020 CHECK #7561 $6,248.49 $1,367,107.97
05/18/2020  CHECK #7567 $2,031.25 $1,365,076.72
05/18/2020 CHECK #7568 $273.46 $1,364,803.26
05/18/2020  CHECK #7576 $9,550.62 $1,355,252.64
05/18/2020  CHECK #7578 $350.00 $1,354,902.64
05/19/2020  CHECK #7550 $528.00 $1,354,374.64
05/19/2020  CHECK #7566 $300.00 $1,354,074.64
05/19/2020  CHECK #7569 $1,200.00 $1,352,874.64
05/19/2020  CHECK #7570 $300.00 $1,352,574.64
05/19/2020  CHECK #7573 $282.32 $1,352,292.32
05/20/2020  Telecheck INV052020D $15.00 $1,352,277.32

0380181342

SOUTH TECH ACADEMY
05/21/2020 AMZNRXPQPJAP  AmazonSmil $5.00 $1,352,282.32

49H1F27R39PNTD5

SOUTH TECH ACADEMY INC
05/21/2020  CHECK #7495 $355.00 $1,351,927.32
05/21/2020  CHECK #7525 $166.35 $1,351,760.97
05/21/2020  CHECK #7562 $250.00 $1,351,510.97
05/21/2020  CHECK #7563 $120.00 $1,351,390.97
05/22/2020  CHECK #7564 $1,247.79 $1,350,143.18
05/22/2020  CHECK #7574 $300.00 $1,349,843.18
05/26/2020  Customer Deposit $860.00 $1,350,703.18
05/26/2020  CHECK #7559 $600.00 $1,350,103.18
05/26/2020  CHECK #7575 $900.00 $1,349,203.18
05/27/2020  CHECK #7551 $5,402.25 $1,343,800.93
05/27/2020  5BCW EEDIRDEP $163,656.73 $1,180,144.20

BankUnited, N.A.
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& W BankUnited

P.O.Box 521599  Miami, FL 33152-1599

Activity By Date
Date Description :
BankUnited (5BC
South Tech Charter Aca
05/28/2020 CHECK #7483
05/28/2020  CHECK #7565
05/28/2020 CHECK #7572
05/28/2020  CHECK #7600

05/28/2020 5BCW BILLING
BankUnited (5BC
South Tech Charter Aca
05/28/2020  5BCW TAX

BankUnited (5BC

South Tech Charter Aca
05/29/2020 Interest Paid
05/29/2020  Service Charge

Check Transactions

Check # Date Amount Check #
7406 05/18 $50.00 7537*
7442* 05/01 $50.00 7544*
7471* 05/18 $112.50 7545
7479* 05/18 $108.35 7546
7480 05/12 $108.35 7547
7481 05/18 $108.35 7548
7482 05/11 $166.35 7549
7483 05/28 $108.35 7550
7490* 05/06 $355.00 7551
7495* 05/21 $355.00 7552
7507* 05/14 $166.35 7553
7508 05/12 $166.35 7554
7510* 05/01 $166.35 7555
7524 05/05 $166.35 7556
7525* 05/21 $166.35 7557
7527 05/05 $90.00 7558
7528 05/01 $112.50 7559

Page 5 of 7

Statement Date: May 31, 2020
Account Number:; ********2973

Withdrawals
$108.35
$300.00

$10.00
$50,000.00
$232.00
$51,784.51
$50.04
Date Amount Check #
05/04 $58.14 7560
05/08 $588.52 7561
05/08 $64.00 7562
05/086 $15,851.38 7563
05/07 $400.01 7564
05/06 $435.21 7565
05/06 $445.50 7566
05/19 $528.00 7567
05/27 $5,402.25 7568
05/05 $17,821.00 7569
05/06 $70.70 7570
05/12 $204.31 7572*
05/08 $63,126.35 7573
05/11 $5,580.54 7574
05/14 $11,152.81 7575
05/06 $134.70 7576
05/26 $600.00 7577

BankUnited, N.A.

Deposits

$107.59

Date

05/18
05/18
05/21
05/21
05/22
05/28
05/19
05/18
05/18
05/19
05/19
05/28
05/19
05/22
05/26
05/18
05/15

Balance

$1,180,035.85
$1,179,735.85
$1,179,725.85
$1,129,725.85
$1,129,493.85

$1,077,709.34

$1,077,816.93
$1,077,766.89

Amount
$253.06
$6,248.49
$250.00
$120.00
$1,247.79
$300.00
$300.00
$2,031.25
$273.46
$1,200.00
$300.00
$10.00
$282.32
$300.00
$900.00
$9,550.62
$12,480.00



Check #

7578

Date
05/18

Rates by Date

Date
04/30

Rate
0.10%

Balances by Date

Date

04/30
05/01
05/04
05/05
05/06
05/07

Balance
$945,956.93
$1,038,199.03
$1,038,949.54
$1,020,872.19
$936,999.81
$936,599.80

Other Balances

Minimum Balance this Statement Period

r—-—

hL AR -

ol
|

Amount
$350.00

Check #
7600*

Date
05/28

Page 6 of 7

Statement Date: May 31, 2020
Account Number; ********2973

Amount
$50,000.00

Items denoted with an "*" indicate processed checks out of sequence.

Date

05/08
05/11
05/12
05/13
05/14
05/15

Balance

$1,528,633.22
$1,522,871.33
$1,613,462.02
$1,449,676.13
$1,386,468.72
$1,373,988.72

Date

05/18
05/19
05/20
05/21
05/22
05/26

Balance

$1,354,902.64
$1,352,292.32
$1,352,277.32
$1,351,390.97
$1,349,843.18
$1,349,203.18

BankUnited, N.A.

Date

05/27
05/28
05/29

Balance

$1,180,144.20
$1,077,709.34
$1,077,766.89

$936,599.80

BankUnited is now part of the Allpoint Network, which gives you surcharge-free access to more
than 55,000 ATMs worldwide! To find an Allpoint ATM near you, visit the Allpoint ATM locator at
www.allpointnetwork.com/locator.aspx. -
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P.O. Box 521599 Miami, FL 33152-1599 Statement Date: May 31, 2020

Account Number: ********2973

If your account does not balance please check the following carefully:

Have you entered the amount of each check in your checkbook register?

Are the amounts of your deposits and other additions entered in your checkbook register the same as those on this
statement?

Have you checked all additions and subtractions in your checkbook register?

Have you carried the correct balance forward when starting a new page in your checkbook register?

IN CASE OF QUESTIONS OR ERRORS ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT:
PLEASE CALL (TOLL FREE) 1-877-779-BANK (2265) OR WRITE US AT:

BankUnited Operations / EFT Error
7815 NW 148th ST, Miami Lakes, FL 33016

For Consumer Customers Only

Please contact us if you think your statement is wrong or if you need additional information about a transaction. We
must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem
appeared.

1. Tell us your name and account number.

2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there
is an error or why you need further information.

3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

You may be required to put your request in writing. We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error
promptly.

For Electronic Funds Transfers, if we take more than 10 business days to investigate and correct the error, (20
business days if you are a new customer for electronic funds transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the

first deposit is made to your account), we will recredit your consumer account for the amount you think is in error

(plus interest if your account earns interest), so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us
to complete our investigation.

For Substitute Checks, if we take more than 10 business days to investigate and correct the error, we will recredit
your consumer account for the amount of loss up to the lesser of $2,500.00 (plus interest if your account earns
interest) or the amount of the substitute check. If your account is new (30 days from the date your account was
established), has been subject to repeated overdrafts, or we believe the claim is fraudulent, we may delay the
availability of recredited funds until we determine the claim is valid or until the 45th day after the claim was
submitted.

Member

EQUAL HOUSING FDIC

LENDER

BankUnited, N.A.
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10:28 AM
06/05/20

South Tech Charter Academy, Inc
Reconciliation Summary

1112 - South Tech Internal 2965, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 106 items
Deposits and Credits - 16 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020

Ending Balance

May 31, 20
178,134.98
-22,232.23
4,782.79
| 17,449.44
160,685.54
-4,948.22
-4,948.22
155,737.32
155,737.32

Page 1



10:28 AM South Tech Charter Academy, Inc
06/05/20 Reconciliation Detail
1112 - South Tech Internal 2965, Period Ending 05/31/2020
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 178,134.98
Cloared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 106 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2020 3044 Hyett, Crystal X -120.18 -120.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 3053 Sarabia, Viridiana X -1,500.00 -1,620.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3183 Embroid Me" X -3,456.00 -5,076.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3184 NASSP/NHS X -473.11 " -5,549.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3127 Hubbard, Timberlee ©~ X -192.00 -5,741.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3185 Tanner, Walter - X -183.20 - -5,924.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3108 Restrepo, Jose X -180.00 - -6,104.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3119 Benel Rivera; Yalmo... X ~-180.00 - -6,284.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3056 Betancourt, Allison = X -180.00 -6,464.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3113 Wilbur, Kala X -180.00 -6,644.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3160 Ramos, Julie X -180.00 -6,824.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3060 Fuller, Sajia X -180.00 -7,004.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3159 Pieme, Vanessa . X -180.00 -7,184.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3112 Vounce, Jadzia X -180.00 -7,364.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3186 Cardoso, Alan X -180.00 -7,544.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3157 Pena, Yoselina X -180.00 -7,724.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3155 Pascual, Juan X -180.00 -7,904.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3068 Pedraza, Luna X -180.00 -8,084.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3167 Castillo, Gabriella X -180.00 -8,264.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3116 Arizaga, Valery X -180.00 -8,444.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3094 Emilcar, Jehu X -180.00 -8,624.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3097 Janaque, Robbin X -180.00 -8,804.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3099 Jules, Kayla X -180.00 -8,984.49
General Journal 04/29/2020 2270 Desrosiers, Rodolphly X - -180.00 -9,164.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3130 Michaud, Samantha X -180.00 -9,344.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3179 Rodriguez, Paula X " -180.00 -9,524.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3077 Guerra-Delgado, Da... X -180.00 -9,704.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3078 Jean-Baptiste, Geral... X -180.00 -0,884.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3176 Pichardo,Pauline X -180.00 -10,064.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3168 Connelly, Aiden X + -180.00 -10,244.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3082 Reilly, Daniel X -179.00 -10,423.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3057 Campos, Aldo X -175.00 -10,598.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3177 Prainito, Tatiana“ X -175.00 -10,773.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3103 Milien, Jorana X -175.00 '-10,948.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3141 Creary, Felesia X -176.00 -11,123.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3080 Munoz, Emely - X -170.00 -11,293.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3122 Cheristin, Stefeson X -165.00 -11,458.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3076 Civil, Esther X -160.00 -11,618.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3089 Bekarias, John X -152.00 -11,770.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3156 Patterson, Ramona X -150.00 -11,920.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3165 Vixama, Veranda X -147.00 -12,067.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3164 Vital, Obed X -147.00 -12,214.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3073 Augustin, Eve-Sarah X . -147.00 -12,361.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3161 St. Fort, Jacsone X -145.00 -12,506.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3098 Joseph, Mathieu X -142.00 -12,648.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3146 Francois, Tyshawn X -142.00 -12,790.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3162 St. Hillaire, Williamson X -142.00 -12,932.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3170 Dieujuste, Keynia X '-141.00 -13,073.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3120 Benjamin, Tiana X -140.00 -13,213.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3121 Cadet, Stephanie X -140.00 -13,363.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3123 Daltius, Stephanie X .-140.00 -13,493.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3128 Jerome, Tatyana X -140.00 -13,633.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3104 Moreno, Nataly X -140.00 -13,773.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3102 Miles, Liyah X -140.00 -13,913.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3100 Lajean, Landie X -140.00 -14,053.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3132 Palacios-Monzon, V... X -140.00 -14,193.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3140 Cleus, Danaika X -140.00 -14,333.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3093 Colin, Ralph X " -140.00 -14,473.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3087 Andre, Juliette X -140.00 . -14,613.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3147 Garcia, Silbino X -140.00 -14,753.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3084 Zama, Dianide X -140.00 -14,893.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3083 St.Fort, Christerlane X -140.00 -15,033.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3148 Granados, Kevin X -140.00 -15,173.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3151 Luna, Christian X -140.00 -15,313.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3075 Charles, Fednyson X -140.00 -16,453.49
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10:28 AM South Tech Charter Academy, Inc
06/05/20 Reconciliation Detail
1112« South Tech Internal 2965, Period Ending 05/31/2020
Type . Date - Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3152 Moricette, Tamara X -140.00 -15,593.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3071 Villatoro, Angelica X -140.00 -15,733.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3153 Ocasio, Felix X -140.00 -15,873.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3069 Pierre, Christelle . X -140.00 -16,013.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3063 Mazariegos, Brianna X -140.00 -16,153.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3158 Penuela, Juan X -140.00 -16,293.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3166 Bekaris, Joshua X -140.00 -16,433.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3180 Tobias, Jenny X -140.00 - -16,573.49
General Joumal 04/29/2020 2268 Augustin, Wade X -140.00 -16,713.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3174 Mannheimer, Edward X -137.00 -16,850.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3163 Theloma, Sheika X -135.00 -16,985.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3062 Julceus, Angiana X -135.00 -17,120.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3107 Rea, Kim X -135.00 -17,255.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3138 Augustin, Wadner X -135.00 -17,390.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3135 Vargas, Ulises - X -135.00 -17,625.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3106 OCampo, Paul X -135.00 -17,660.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3070 TheBaud, Christa X -135.00 -17,795.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3064 Mejia, Andrik X -134.00 -17,929.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3091 Bisesto, Matthew X -130.00 -18,059.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3110 St. Cyr, Ravaioli X -130.00 -18,189.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3136 Alcenat-Delisse, Ste... X -130.00 -18,319.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3128 Jaimes, Vicky X -125.00 -18,444.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3144 Fleurismond, Doris X -123.00 . -18,567.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3145 Fleurme, Jennifer X -120.00 -18,687.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3088 Augustin, Nariyah X -120.00 -18,807.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3134 Simervil, Vilancia X .-117.00 -18,924.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3149 Hill, Kayla X -112.00 -19,036.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3058 Desty, Bemide X -100.00 -19,136.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3143 Fils-Aima, Irving X -100.00 -19,236.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3101 Luna, Kevin X -85.00 -19,321.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3124 De Leon, Roldan X -60.00 -19,381.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3131 Otto, Xochitl X -20.00 -19,401.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3074 Cetoute, Cristina X -7.00 -19,408.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 3188 ATI X -2,189.00 -21,597.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 3191 Fils-Aima, Irving X -140.00 -21,737.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 3180 Benjamin, Phoebee X -110.00 -21,847.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2020 3189 Ariste, Tasha X -56.00 -21,852.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 3194 Markevich, Kristen X -320.00 -22,172.49
General Journal 05/31/2020 2272 Merchant Service Fee X -32.25 -22,204.74
General Jounal 05/31/2020 2272 Clover Check Accep... X -156.00 -22,219.74
Check 05/31/2020 X -12.49 -22,232.23
Total Checks and Payments -22,232.23 -22,232.23
Deposits and Credits - 16 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/26/2020 Augustin, Wade X 0.00 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/26/2020 Desrosiers, Rodolphly X 1 0.00 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3118 Augustin, Wade X 0.00 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 3142 Desrosiers, Rodolphly X 0.00 0.00
General Journal 05/01/2020 2268R = Augustin, Wade X 140.00 140.00
General Journal 05/01/2020 2270R Desrosiers, Rodolphly X 180.00 320.00
Deposit 05/13/2020 X 395.00 716.00
Deposit 05/14/2020 X 5.00 720.00
Deposit 05/14/2020 X 2,400.00 3,120.00
Deposit 05/18/2020 X 25.00 " 3,145.00
Deposit 05/22/2020 X 210.47 3,3656.47
Deposit 05/26/2020 X 6.00 3,360.47
Deposit 05/26/2020 X 340.00 3,700.47
Deposit 05/26/2020 X 1,058.00 4,758.47
Deposit 05/27/2020 X 10.00 4,768.47
Deposit 05/31/2020 X 14.32 © 4,782.79
Total Deposits and Credits 4,782.79 4,782.79
Total Cleared Transactions -17,449.44 -17,449.44
Cleared Balance -17.449.44 .160,685.54
